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Test item description     

Trade Mark ....................................... :   

Manufacturer .................................... : BAYTAŞ AYDINLATMA  

Model/Type reference ...................... : BAYLED B-LIGHT POWER 

Ratings ............................................. : 100-240 VAC; 50-60 Hz 

TEST REPORT 

 
TS EN 60598-2-3 

Luminaires 
Part 2: Particular requirements: 

Section Three – Luminaires for road and street 
lighting 
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Testing procedure and testing location: 

 CB Testing Laboratory:  

Testing location/ address .......................... :  

 Associated CB Laboratory:  

Testing location/ address .......................... :  
 

 Tested by (name + signature) .......... :   

 Approved by (name + signature) ...... :   

 Testing procedure: TMP   

Testing location/ address .......................... :  
 

 Tested by (name + signature) .......... :   

 Approved by (name + signature) ...... :   

 Testing procedure: WMT  

Testing location/ address .......................... :  
 

 Tested by (name + signature) .......... :   

 Witnessed by (name + signature) .... :   

 Approved by (name + signature) ...... :   

 Testing procedure: SMT  

Testing location/ address .......................... :  
 

 Tested by (name + signature) .......... :   

 Approved by (name + signature) ...... :   

 Supervised by (name + signature) ... :   

 Testing procedure: RMT  

Testing location/ address .......................... :  
 

 Tested by (name + signature) .......... :   

 Approved by (name + signature) ...... :   

 Supervised by (name + signature) ... :   
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Summary of testing: 
 
Luminaire passed from all applied tests.  

 

* Disclaimer:- 

* Definition of Decision Rule:- 

*Statement that the results are valid for the sample received: 
TS EN 60598-2-3 Report No: 20T10064+008N0101/40 Applies to the sample with photos on pages 17-26.  
 

(* Applicable / to be completed when necessary) 

Tests performed (name of test and test clause): 
 
TS EN 60598-1:2015 , TS EN 60598-1/A1 used in 
conjunction with TS EN 60598-2-3:2005/A1:2011 
(Only clauses 3.7, 3.8, 3.9, 3.11, 3.12, 3.13 and 3.14 
applied as a customer demand) 

 

Testing location: 
 
Arlight Lighting Laboratory 

Saray Ave. 205 St. No:4 Kazan  

Ankara - TURKEY 

 

 

 

 

Summary of compliance with National Differences: 
List of countries addressed: 
 

 

Copy of marking plate 
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List of Test Equipment 

No Name Brand Model 
Serial 

Number 
Calibration 

Date 
Calibration 

Period 

1 
DC Power 

Source 
APC 

ADC-
3300006-15 

D210090002 06-2020 1 YEAR 

2 
AC Power 

Source 
APC AFC-11005G F310090023 06-2020 1 YEAR 

3 
AC Power 

Source 
APC AFC-11003G F310090022 06-2020 1 YEAR 

4 
AC Power 

Source 
APC AFC-1KW F310090021 06-2020 1 YEAR 

5 
Digital 

Multimeter 
FLUKE 289 13760170 06-2020 1 YEAR 

6 
Digital 

Multimeter 
FLUKE 179 11510274 06-2020 1 YEAR 

7 
Digital 

Multimeter 
GOODWILL GDM-8255A EK162366 06-2020 1 YEAR 

8 
Digital 

Multimeter 
GOODWILL GDM-8255A EK162367 06-2020 1 YEAR 

9 
Digital 

Multimeter 
GOODWILL GDM-8255A EK842493 06-2020 1 YEAR 

10 
Digital 

Powermetre 
GOODWILL GPM-8212 CK160043 06-2020 1 YEAR 

11 
Digital 

Powermetre 
GOODWILL GPM-8212 CK160059 06-2020 1 YEAR 

12 
Digital 

Powermetre 
GOODWILL GPM-8212 CK160068 06-2020 1 YEAR 

13 
Electric 

Safety Tester 
CHAUVIN-
ARNOUX 

C.A. 6160 8490753 06-2020 1 YEAR 

14 
Electric 

Safety Tester 
GOODWILL GPI-745A EK842493 06-2020 1 YEAR 

15 
Climatic 

Chamber 
CHTEK TEM1880 

CH-TH-5BP-
C 

07-2020 1 YEAR 

16 Owen NÜVE FN-300 03-851 07-2020 1 YEAR 

17 Oscilloscope GOODWILL GDS-2104 EK180260 06-2020 1 YEAR 

18 Needle Flame SYSTEMAK 1217  07-2020 1 YEAR 

19 Glow Wire SYSTEMAK Digital 4209f04 07-2020 1 YEAR 

20 
High Voltage 

Probe 
PINTEK HVP-15HF 20120706 07-2020 1 YEAR 

21 
5 Channel 
Datalogger 

ORDEL J TYPE 1009-03943 07-2020 1 YEAR 

22 
5 Channel 
Datalogger 

ORDEL J TYPE 1009-03944 07-2020 1 YEAR 

23 
Humidity 

Temperature 
Meter 

LT-LUTRON YK-90HT Q631446 07-2020 1 YEAR 

24 
Humidity 

Temperature 
Meter 

LT-LUTRON YK-90HT Q654408 07-2020 1 YEAR 
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25 
4 Channel 

Thermometer 
LT-LUTRON TM946 I.186591 07-2020 1 YEAR 

26 
2 Channel 

Thermometer 
CHY W-502 0-7000172 07-2020 1 YEAR 

27 
Digital Force 

Gauge 
SHIMPO FGN-50B H9511J626 07-2020 1 YEAR 

28 Digital Scales DİKOMSAN ACS-Z 52072 07-2020 1 YEAR 

29 
Torque 

Screwdriver 
Torqueleader TT100 7EL100045 08-2020 1 YEAR 

30 
Torque 

Screwdriver 
Torqueleader TT500 7FL100007 08-2020 1 YEAR 

31 
Digital 

Calliper 
MITUTOYO DC-15CPX 12020336 08-2020 1 YEAR 

32 LCR Meter GOODWILL LCR-817 EK150685 08-2020 1 YEAR 

33 Meter Stanley CT06053 14273L02 08-2020 1 YEAR 

34 Steel Ruler CETA Form P15-100 14689L01 08-2020 1 YEAR 

35 
Thickness 

Gauge 
TEMAK 26SM 14273L01 08-2020 1 YEAR 

36 Dial Indicator MITUTOYO 2046S KVV631 08-2020 1 YEAR 

37 Dial Indicator MITUTOYO 2046S KVV646 08-2020 1 YEAR 

38 
Hammer 
Spring  

SYSTEMAK Mekanik 26509 08-2020 1 YEAR 

39 Ball Pressure SYSTEMAK Çelik 5823L03 08-2020 1 YEAR 

40 
Thermal 
Camrea 

FLUKE  Tİ-32 11050042 08-2020 1 YEAR 

 
 

 
The requirements in above table are provided by the customer.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SAMPLE NO NAME TYPE LAMP RATINGS CLASS IP 

S20T10/0819/064+008-
02/02-06/N01 BAYLED 

B-LIGHT 
POWER 

ROAD AND 
STREET 

LED 
LIGHTING 

LUMINAIRE  

NICHIA 
NVSL219CT 
NATURAL 
WHITE 4000K 

100-240 VAC 
50-60 Hz 

 
CLASS I IP66 
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Test item particulars .............................................. :  

Classification of installation and use                     : Class I Road and Street Type Lightning Luminaire 

Supply Connection ................................................... : Through Cable 

Possible test case verdicts:  

– test case does not apply to the test object ........ : N/A (Not Applicable) 

– test object does meet the requirement .............. : P (Pass) 

– test object does not meet the requirement ........ : F (Fail) 

Testing .................................................................... :  

Date of receipt of test item ....................................... : 18.08.2020 

Date (s) of performance of tests .............................. : 05.10.2020 

General remarks: 

The test results presented in this report relate only to the object tested. 
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of the Issuing testing 
laboratory. 
"(see Enclosure #)" refers to additional information appended to the report. 
"(see appended table)" refers to a table appended to the report. 
Additional test data and/or information provided in the attachments to this report. 
List of test equipment must be kept on file and available for review. 
Clause numbers between brackets refer to clauses in IEC 60598-1 
Throughout this report a  comma /  point is used as the decimal separator. 

General product information: 

Bayled B-light is a lighting fixture produced by Baytaş Lighting. It is designed for road and street. The 
luminaire has IP66 rating and Class I electrical safety type.Luminaire operating temperature is -25 … 
+55ºC. 

 

    
Annex A : Mounting Instruction 
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TS EN 60598-2-3 

Clause Requirement – Test Result – Remark Verdict 

    

3.2 (0) GENERAL TEST REQUIREMENTS   

3.2 (0.1) Information for luminaire design considered Yes  No  ⎯ 

3.2 (0.3) 
More sections applicable ............................................ :
 ......................................................................................  

Yes  No  ⎯ 

    

3.5 (2) CLASSIFICATION   

3.5 (2.2) 
Type of protection  ................................................... :
 ..................................................................................  

Class I ⎯ 

3.5 (2.3) 
Degree of protection ................................................ :
 ..................................................................................  

IP66 ⎯ 

3.5 (2.4) 
Luminaire suitable for direct mounting on normally 
flammable surfaces .................................................. :
 ..................................................................................  

Yes  No  ⎯ 

 
Luminaire not suitable for direct mounting on 
normally flammable surfaces ................................... :
 ..................................................................................  

Yes  No  ⎯ 

 
Luminaire suitable to be covered by insulating 
material…………………………………………………: 

Yes  No  ⎯ 

3.5 (2.5) 
Luminaire for normal use  ........................................ :
 ..................................................................................  

Yes  No  ⎯ 

 
Luminaire for rough service  .................................... :
 ..................................................................................  

Yes  No  ⎯ 

3.4 (-)  Modes of installation of road or street lighting    

 ‒ on a pipe(bracket) or like  Yes  No  ⎯ 

 ‒ on a mast arm  Yes  No  ⎯ 

 ‒ on a post top  Yes  No  ⎯ 

 ‒ on span or suspension  Yes  No  ⎯ 

 ‒ on a wall  Yes  No  ⎯ 

    

3.7 (11) CREEPAGE DISTANCES AND CLEARANCES  P 

3.7 (11.2) Creepage distances and clearances                           See table 3.7 (11.2) P 

 Working voltage (V) ................................................. : 240 V ⎯ 

 Voltage form 
Sinusoidal  

Non-sinusoidal  
⎯ 

 PTI < 600  > 600  ⎯ 
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Clause Requirement – Test Result – Remark Verdict 

    

 
Impulse withstand category (Normal category II) 
(Category III Annex U) 

Category II  Category III  ⎯ 

 Rated pulse voltage (kV).......................................... : --- ⎯ 

 
(1) Current-carrying parts of different polarity: 

cr (mm); cl (mm) ................................................ : 
> 2,5 mm / > 1,5 mm P 

 
(2) Current-carrying parts and accessible parts: 

cr (mm); cl (mm) ................................................ : 
> 2,5 mm / > 1,5 mm P 

 
(3) Parts becoming live due to breakdown of basic 

insulation and metal parts: cr (mm); cl (mm) ..... : 
> 2,5 mm / > 1,5 mm P 

 
(4) Outer surface of cable where it is clamped and 

metal parts: cr (mm); cl (mm) ............................. : 
Does not have clamped 
cable  

N/A 

 
(5) Current-carrying parts and supporting surface: cr 

(mm); cl (mm)..................................................... : 
> 2,5 mm / > 1,5 mm P 

    

3.8 (7) PROVISION FOR EARTHING  P 

3.8 (7.2.1 
+ 7.2.3) 

Accessible metal parts  P 

 Metal parts in contact with supporting surface  P 

 Resistance < 0,5  .................................................. : 0,015Ω P 

 Self-tapping screws used  N/A 

 Thread-forming screws  N/A 

 Thread-forming screw used in a grove  N/A 

 Earth makes contact first  P 

 
Terminal blocks with integrated screwless earthing 
contacts tested according Annex V 

 N/A 

 
Protective earthing of the luminaire not via built-in 
control gear 

 N/A 

3.8 (7.2.2 
+ 7.2.3) 

Earth continuity in joints etc.  P 

3.8 (7.2.4) Locking of clamping means  N/A 

 Compliance with 4.7.3  N/A 

 
Terminal blocks with integrated screwless earthing 
contacts tested according Annex V 

 N/A 

3.8 (7.2.5) Earth terminal integral part of connector socket  N/A 

3.8 (7.2.6) Earth terminal adjacent to mains terminals  N/A 

3.8 (7.2.7) Electrolytic corrosion of the earth terminal  N/A 

3.8 (7.2.8) Material of earth terminal  N/A 
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Clause Requirement – Test Result – Remark Verdict 

    

 Contact surface bare metal  N/A 

3.8 (7.2.10) Class II luminaire for looping-in  N/A 

 Double or reinforced insulation to functional earth  N/A 

3.8 (7.2.11) Earthing core coloured green-yellow  P 

 Length of earth conductor  P 

3.8.1 (-) Attachment prevented from rotation  P 

    

3.9 (14) SCREW TERMINALS  N/A 

 Separately approved; component list (see Annex 1) N/A 

 Part of the luminaire (see Annex 3) N/A 

    

3.11 (8) PROTECTION AGAINST ELECTRIC SHOCK  P 

3.11 (8.2.1) Live parts not accessible  P 

 
Basic insulated parts not used on the outer surface 
without appropriate protection 

 N/A 

 
Basic insulated parts not accessible with standard 
test finger on portable and adjustable luminaires 

 N/A 

 
Basic insulated parts not accessible with Ø 50 mm 
probe from outside, within arm’s reach, on wall-
mounted luminaires 

 N/A 

 
Lamp and starter holders in portable and adjustable 
luminaires comply with double or reinforced insulation 
requirements 

 N/A 

 
Basic insulation only accessible under lamp or starter 
replacement 

 N/A 

 Protection in any position  N/A 

 Double-ended tungsten filament lamp  N/A 

 Insulation lacquer not reliable  N/A 

 Double-ended high pressure discharge lamp  N/A 

 
Relevant warning according to 3.2.18 fitted to the 
luminaire 

 N/A 

3.11 (8.2.2) 
Portable luminaire adjusted in most unfavourable 
position 

 N/A 

3.11 (8.2.3) a) Class II luminaire:  N/A 

 
– basic insulated metal parts not accessible 

during starter or lamp replacement 
Luminaire is Class I N/A 
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TS EN 60598-2-3 

Clause Requirement – Test Result – Remark Verdict 

    

 
– basic insulation not accessible other than 

during starter or lamp replacement 
 N/A 

 
– glass protective shields not used as 

supplementary insulation 
 N/A 

3.11 (8.2.3) 
b) BC lampholder of metal in class I luminaires shall 

be earthed 
 N/A 

3.11 (8.2.3) c) Class III luminaires with exposed SELV parts: Luminaire is Class I N/A 

 Ordinary luminaire: N/A 

 – touch current  ............................................... :  N/A 

 – no-load voltage ............................................ :  N/A 

 Other than ordinary luminaire: N/A 

 – nominal voltage ........................................... :  N/A 

3.11 (8.2.4) Portable luminaire: N/A 

 – protection independent of supporting surface 
Luminaire is not portable 
luminaire 

N/A 

3.11 (8.2.5) 
Compliance with the standard test finger or relevant 
probe 

 N/A 

3.11 (8.2.6) Covers reliably secured  N/A 

3.11 (8.2.7) Discharging of capacitors  0,5 F  N/A 

 Portable plug connected luminaire with capacitor  N/A 

 Other plug connected luminaire with capacitor  N/A 

 Discharge device on or within capacitor  N/A 

 Discharge device mounted separately  N/A 

    

3.12 (12) ENDURANCE TEST AND THERMAL TEST  P 

3.12 (12.3) Endurance test: P 

 – mounting-position .............................................. : See Annex A ⎯ 

 – test temperature (C) ......................................... : 65 °C ⎯ 

 – total duration (h) ................................................. : 240 h ⎯ 

 – supply voltage: Un factor; calculated voltage (V): 1,1 x UN = 264 V ⎯ 

 – lamp used .......................................................... : 
all luminaires tested with the 

relevant lamps 
⎯ 

3.12(12.3.2) After endurance test: P 

 – no part unserviceable  P 

 – luminaire not unsafe  P 
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Clause Requirement – Test Result – Remark Verdict 

    

 – no damage to track system 
Luminaire does not have track 
system 

N/A 

 – marking legible  P 

 – no cracks, deformation etc.  P 

 
– calculated temperature of fixing point/exposed 

part (C) ............................................................. : 
 ⎯ 

 Ball-pressure test: N/A 

 – part tested; temperature (C) ............................. :  N/A 

 – part tested; temperature (C) ............................. :  N/A 

    

3.13 (9) RESISTANCE TO DUST, SOLID OBJECTS AND MOISTURE P 

3.13 (9.2) Tests for ingress of dust, solid objects and moisture: P 

 – classification according to IP ............................. : IP66 ⎯ 

 – mounting position during test ............................. : See Annex A ⎯ 

 – fixing screws tightened; torque (Nm) ................. : --- ⎯ 

 – tests according to clauses ................................. : 9.2.0 ⎯ 

 – electric strength test afterwards  P 

 a) no deposit in dust-proof luminaire  P 

 b) no talcum in dust-tight luminaire  P 

 
c)  no trace of water on current-carrying parts or 

SELV parts or where it could become a hazard 
 

P 

 
d)  i) For luminaires without drain holes – no water 

 entry 
 

P 

 
ii) For luminaires with drain holes – no 
 hazardous water entry 

 
N/A 

 e) no water in watertight luminaire  P 

 f) no contact with live parts (IP 2X)  N/A 

 no entry into enclosure (IP 3X and IP 4X)  N/A 

 no contact with live parts (IP3X and IP4X)  N/A 

 
g) no trace of water on part of lamp requiring 

protection from splashing water 
 

N/A 

 h) no damage of protective shield or glass envelope  P 

3.13 (9.3) Humidity test 48 h  P 

3.13 (-) Tests order for luminaires with > IP 20  ⎯ 
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Clause Requirement – Test Result – Remark Verdict 

    

3.14 (10) INSULATION RESISTANCE AND ELECTRIC STRENGTH P 

3.14 
(10.2.1) 

Insulation resistance test P 

 
Cable or cord covered by metal foil or replaced by a 
metal rod of mm Ø  .................................................. : 

 ⎯ 

 Insulation resistance (M) >999,9 MΩ  ⎯ 

 SELV: N/A 

 
– between current-carrying parts of different 

polarity ............................................................... : 
  N/A 

 
– between current-carrying parts and mounting 

surface ............................................................... : 
 N/A 

 
– between current-carrying parts and metal parts of 

the luminaire ...................................................... : 
 N/A 

 Other than SELV:  P 

 – between live parts of different polarity ............... : >999,9M P 

 – between live parts and mounting surface .......... : >999,9M P 

 – between live parts and metal parts .................... : >999,9M P 

 
– between live parts of different polarity  through 

action of a switch ............................................... : 
Does not switch  N/A 

3.14 
(10.2.2) 

Electric strength test P 

 Dummy lamp 
Luminaire lighting is LED 
Module  

N/A 

 Luminaires with ignitors after 24 h test Does not have ignitor  N/A 

 Luminaires with manual ignitors  N/A 

 Test voltage (V): For main supply:1480VAC  P 

 SELV: N/A 

 
– between current-carrying parts of different 

polarity ............................................................... : 
 N/A 

 
– between current-carrying parts and mounting 

surface ............................................................... : 
 N/A 

 
– between current-carrying parts and metal parts of 

the luminaire ...................................................... : 
 N/A 

 Other than SELV: P 

 – between live parts of different polarity ............... : 2,4mA P 

 – between live parts and mounting surface .......... : 2,4mA P 

 – between live parts and metal parts .................... : 2,4mA P 
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– between live parts of different polarity  through 

action of a switch ............................................... : 
Does not switch N/A 

3.14 (10.3) Touch current or protective conductor current (mA) : 240μA P 

 
 

2.7 (11.2) TABLES: Creepage distances and clearances 
P 

Table 11.1 Minimum distance (mm) for a.c. (50/60 Hz) sinusoidal voltages  

Clearance cl and 
creepage distance 
decry at/of: 

Up        
(V) 

Required 
cl (mm) 

Cl     
  (mm) 

Required 
cr (mm) 

Cr  
(mm) 

 

Live parts and 
accessible part 

240VAC 1,5mm 2,63mm 2,5mm 3,62mm PASS 

Supplementary information:- 
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 TS EN 60598-2-3  

Clause Requirement + Test Result – Remark Verdict 

    

 ANNEX 1: components  

object
/part 
No. 

code manufacturer/ 
trademark 

type/model technical data standard mark(s) of 
conformity 

1 C MEAN WELL 
ELG-240-

C1050A 3Y 

Rated 
Current : 
1050Ma 

Rated Power: 
179.55W 

Rated 
Voltage:100-

305VAC 

EN 61347-2-
13 

EN 61347-1 

 

DE 2-023278-
M1 

2 C NICHIA 
NVSL219CT 
NATURAL 

WHITE 4000K 

Forward 
Current:1800M

a 

Operating 
Temperature -

40&100ºC 

EN 60825-1 

EN 62471 
KH500004 

3 C BAYLED 
TLS-3116-

15S212240NC
-64 

64 LED - 

 

4 C 
ADELS 

CONTACT 
LK980-01 

RZ/3 

Voltage 
Rating : 450V 

Current 
Rating: 24A 

 

EN 60998-1 

EN 60998-2 

 

5 C ORTAC M20x1,5 

IP68 

Operating 
Temperature: -

30&80ºC 

EN 60423 

 

6 C 
ÖZNUR 
KABLO 

H05VV-F 3 G 
1,5mm2 

Operating 
Temperature: 

70ºC 

TS EN 50525-
2-11 

VDE 0281 

BS 6500 

IEC 60227 
 

       

The codes above have the following meaning: 

A - The component is replaceable with another one, also certified, with equivalent characteristics  

B - The component is replaceable if authorised by the test house 

C - Integrated component tested together with the appliance 

D - Alternative component
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 TS EN 60598-2-3  

Clause Requirement + Test Result – Remark Verdict 

    

 ANNEX 3: screw terminals (part of the luminaire)   

(14) SCREW TERMINALS   

(14.2) Type of terminal ....................................................... :  ⎯ 

 Rated current (A) ..................................................... :  ⎯ 

(14.3.2.1) One or more conductors  N/A 

(14.3.2.2) Special preparation  N/A 

(14.3.2.3) Terminal size  N/A 

 Cross-sectional area (mm²) ..................................... :  N/A 

(14.3.3) Conductor space (mm) ............................................ :  N/A 

(14.4) Mechanical tests   

(14.4.1) Minimum distance  N/A 

(14.4.2) Cannot slip out  N/A 

(14.4.3) Special preparation  N/A 

(14.4.4) Nominal diameter of thread (metric ISO thread) ...... :  N/A 

 External wiring  N/A 

 No soft metal  N/A 

(14.4.5) Corrosion  N/A 

(14.4.6) Nominal diameter of thread (mm) ............................ :  N/A 

 Torque (Nm) ............................................................. :  N/A 

(14.4.7) Between metal surfaces  N/A 

 Lug terminal  N/A 

 Mantle terminal  N/A 

 Pull test; pull (N) ....................................................... :  N/A 

(14.4.8) Without undue damage  N/A 
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